ORDINANCE NO. 3300

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 2740 BY CHANGING A PORTION OF PROPERTY FROM FIRE ZONE NO. 3 TO FIRE ZONE NO. 2, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Section 4 of Ordinance No. 2740 be amended by changing the following described real property from Fire Zone No. 3 to Fire Zone No. 2:

Block 5, Hollywood Acres

Also: The North 93.325 feet of Block 6, Hollywood Acres
Also: Beginning at the Northwest corner of Tract 5, Hollywood Acres;
thence Westerly 442.86 feet to the West line of Donation Land Claim
No. 52; thence Southerly 665.3 feet; thence Easterly 442.86 feet to
the Southwest corner of Tract 6, Hollywood Acres; thence Northerly
665.3 feet to beginning. Except: Beginning at the Northwest corner
of Tract 5, Hollywood Acres, thence Westerly 50 feet to the true point
of beginning; thence Westerly 392.86 feet to the West line of DLC No.
52; thence Southerly 100 feet; thence Easterly 392.86 feet; thence Northerly
100 feet to the true point of beginning.
ALSO: Beginning at a point on the West line of Block 8, Hollywood Acres;
said point being Northerly 190.0 feet from the Southwest corner thereof;
and running thence Northerly, along the West line of Blocks 8 & 7,
475.30; more or less, to the Northeast corner of Block 7; thence Westerly
6.72 chains; thence Southerly 475.30 feet, more or less, thence Easterly
6.72 chains to the point of beginning.

Section 2: Whereas, the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany required this Ordinance shall become effective immediately, therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall become in full force immediately upon final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor,

Approved by the Mayor: May 10, 1967

Approved by the Mayor: May 10, 1967

Mayor

Effective Date: May 10, 1967

ATTEST:

City Recorder